

Nin George Recognized for Outstanding Commitment to Aviation Parts Distribution

Vice President of Quality Receives ASA's Glueckler Award

Immediate Release 22 July 2019

Montreal, QC – Vice President of Quality & Performance Excellence at Global Parts, Inc. (dba GlobalParts.Aero), Nin George, received the annual Edward J. Glueckler Award during the 2019 ASA AFRA Annual Conference. The awards ceremony included many congratulatory messages from Global Parts co-workers and industry peers.

"Their messages were clear, Nin's dedication to aviation safety and training were key components in ASA selecting Nin for this achievement, said ASA President, Michele Dickstein. "Nin was selected for his support of ASA through his years of leadership on the Quality Committee and position on the Committee to Safeguard Impartiality. Nin has embraced his role in mentoring and teaching his colleagues industry-wide."

The ASA Annual Conference held last week in Montreal, QC, focuses on quality, legal/regulatory and business issues affecting the aviation parts distribution industry. Named for the founder and first President of the Aviation Suppliers Association, The Edward J. Glueckler Award is presented each year at the conference in recognition of outstanding commitment, dedication and contribution to ASA and the aviation industry.

Aviation Suppliers Association

Over 25 years in the industry, the Aviation Suppliers Association (ASA), based in Washington, D.C., is a not-for-profit association, representing more than 645 global member companies that are positively shaping the aviation industry. Collectively, they lead critical logistics programs, purchasing efforts, and distribution of aircraft parts worldwide. Member companies include distributors, suppliers, surplus sales organizations, repair stations, manufacturers, airlines, operators, and other companies that provide services to the aviation parts supply industry. In addition, over 380 companies have received global accreditation to the ASA-100 Quality System Standard and FAA Advisory Circular 00-56 since 1996. The Aviation Suppliers Association Certification Body (ASACB) is an ANAB accredited certification body for ISO 9001:2015, AS9100, AS9110 and AS9120 audits.

Global Parts, Inc. (dba GlobalParts.aero)

GlobalParts.aero was founded in 2003 to serve the worldwide aviation spares market with cost effective, quality parts. GlobalParts.aero is a certified distributor of aviation spares and has earned ISO 90010+AS9120 and ASA-100 accreditation for quality management systems. Through parts distribution, GlobalParts.aero has evolved and added two Federal Aviation Administration and European Aviation Safety Agency-certified repair stations (Global Parts Aero Services and Global Parts Aero Structures) along with an in-house, AS9100 certified build-to-print part manufacturing company (Global Parts Aero Manufacturing).



ASACB Certification Logo used by ASA d/b/a ASACB for accredited ISO certifications. Companies certified by ASACB may use this logo.







ASA-100 Accreditation Logo authorized for use only by companies accredited to ASA-100 Quality System Standard